NOTICE OF HEARING BEFORE THE PARK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE AMENDED AND RESTATED SERVICE PLAN OF THE INDIAN MOUNTAIN RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

Dear Property Owner:

This letter is to notify you that a public hearing before the Park County Commissioners to consider approval of the Amended and Restated Service Plan ("Service Plan Amendment") for the Indian Mountain Recreation and Park District ("District") has been scheduled as follows:

Hearing Date: December 13, 2012

Time: Meeting commences at 8:30 a.m.

Location: Board of County Commissioners Conference Room, County Annex

Building, 501 Main Street, Fairplay, Colorado

A copy of the Service Plan Amendment for the District is currently on file at the Park County Clerk and Recorder's office. The Service Plan Amendment is intended to (1) update the District's Service Plan to accurately reflect the current services versus what the original 1972 service plan stated and (2) allow the District to provide services associated with the ownership and administration of the Indian Mountain water augmentation plan if that opportunity becomes available.

INDIAN MOUNTAIN RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

By: /s/ Glenn Haas

Secretary